Page 1 of 3
IT Immersion Tubes
TI-P401-07
EMM Issue 8
Local regulations may restrict the use of this product to below the conditions quoted.
In the interests of development and improvement of the product, we reserve the right to change the specification without notice.   © Copyright 2025
IT
Immersion Tubes

It is essential that a vacuum breaker is fitted to the condensate return main near to the immersion tube.
Consider the use of a Spirax Sarco VB14 vacuum breaker.
How to order example:
1. Immersion tube IT150-950 in austentic stainless steel to suit DN150, PN16 flanges complete with:
2. Silicone rubber gaskets to suit DN150, PN16.
No. Part Material
1 Immersion tube Austenitic stainless steel
2 Gaskets Silicone rubber (colour may vary)
Page 3 of 3
IT Immersion Tubes
TI-P401-07
EMM Issue 8
Model A B
PN16
B
ANSI 150
C Weight
IT100 - 950
114 162 157
950 7
IT100 - 1200 1200 9
IT100 - 1600 1600 11
IT150 - 950
168 212 216
950 10
IT150 - 1200 1200 12
IT150 - 1600 1600 16
IT200 - 950
219 268 270
950 13
IT200 - 1200 1200 16
IT200 - 1600 1600 21
IT200 - 2000 2000 28
IT250 - 1200
273 320 324
1200 20
IT250 - 1600 1600 27
IT250 - 2000 2000 35
IT300 - 1200
323 378 381
1200 24
IT300 - 1600 1600 32
IT300 - 2000 2000 42
IT400 - 1200
406 490 470
1200 29
IT400 - 1600 1600 39
IT400 - 2000 2000 51
Immersion tube
Top of Tank
Alternat ively, f i t  a
vacuum breaker here,
as near to the elbow
as possible.Ideally fit a vacuum breaker here
Use a blind flange of same DN as tank connection and
drill a hole to suit DN of condensate return main.
Each immersion
tube has a number
of holes in a
particular pattern
to suit the stated
capacity.
3 mm
6 to 10 mm
Gasket
Pipe to BS 1600